MANGALORE UNIVERSITY

No. MU/REG/GEN(G6)/68/2021

Office of the Registrar Mangalagangothri-574 199 Date: 03.09.2021

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Establishing the Anti Human Trafficking Club in Universities -Reg. Ref: 1) Letter from Under Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Universities-2, Bengaluru, dated 13.07.2021.

2) Order of the Vice-Chancellor dated: 24.08.2021.

With reference to the subject cited above, Anti Human Trafficking Club consisting of the following members is hereby established in Mangalore University.

Sl.No.	Name & Designation of the Official	Nominated as
1.	Dr. Jayaraj Amin	Chairman
	Professor	
	Dept. of P.G. Studies and Research in Political Science	
	Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri-574 199.	
	Mobile: 9448296840	
	Email: jayarajamin@yahoo.com	J. L. V.
2.	Dr. Parinitha	Member
	Professor	
	Dept. of P.G. Studies and Research in English	
	Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri-574 199.	
	Mob: + 9164226647	
3.	Dr. Vinay Rajath D.	Member
	Professor	
	Dept. of P.G. Studies and Research in Sociology	
	Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri-574 199.	
	Mob:9448815520	
4.	Dr. Preethi Keerthi Dsouza	Member
	Assistant Professor	
	Dept. of P.G. Studies and Research in Commerce	
	Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri-574 199.	
	Mob:9845596555	
5.	Dr. Govindaraju B.M.	Member
	Assistant Professor	
	Dept. of P.G. Studies and Research in Sociology	
	Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri-574 199.	
	Mob:9481382311	
6.	Dr. Mohan S. Singhe	Member
	Assistant Professor	
	Dept. of P.G. Studies and Research in Social Work	
	Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri-574 199.	
	Mob:9986420047	
7.	Sub Inspector	Special Invitee
	Konaje Police Station, Konaje, D.K-574 199	
	Ph: 0824 2220536	
	Email: konajemgp@ksp.gov.in	
8.	Dr. Nagarathna K.A.	Member Secretary
	Coordinator, National Service Scheme (NSS),	
	University College, Mangalore-575 001.	
	Ph: 0824 2421037 Mob-9449073120	
	Email: mangaloreuniversitynss@gmail.com	
	nagarathnasathish96@gmail.com	

By order,

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Under Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department (Universities-2), Bengaluru-1.
- 2. The Registrar (Evaluation), Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 3. The Librarian, Mangalore University Library, Mangalagangothri.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 5. The Chairman/Co-ordinators, All the P.G. Dept./Centre of Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 6. Director (Incharge), Jnana Kaveri, P.G. Centre, Chikka Aluvara.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- The Director of Physical Education/College Development Council/Directorate of Distance Education, Mangalore University.
- 9. The N.S.S. Co-Ordinator, Mangalore University/ University College Campus, Mangalore.
- 10. Deputy Registrar /Special Officer, Registrar Office/ /SC/ST Cell/ Office of the Vice Chancellor, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 11. Co-ordinator, DUIMS, Mangalore University -Request to upload the same on University Website.
- 12. The Medical Officer, Health Centre, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 13. The Director, Computer Centre, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 14. The Faculty Advisor, University Hostel for Men/Women/Working Women's Hostel, Mangalore University.
- 15. Principal's of All Constituent Colleges, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 16. P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor/P.A. to the Registrar, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- 17. Asst. Registrar/ Superintendent of All Section of Office of the Registrar.
- 18. Office copy.

E-20967

13. No. 8269

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

No: ED 08 VVD 2021

Karnataka Government Secretariat, MS Building, 2nd Gate, 6th Floor, Bengaluru, Dated: 13 /07/2021.

CIRCULAR

Subject: Establishing Anti Human Trafficking Clubs in Colleges & Universities of the State.

This letter is in reference to the proposal received in the Office of the Chief Secretary, Government of Karnataka, as on 23.11.2020 sent by Mr William Christopher, Associate Director, IJM, Bengaluru for Establishing Anti Human Trafficking Clubs in Colleges & Universities of the State.

Human Trafficking is an atrocious crime and has been prohibited under the Article 23 of the Constitution of India. It is an undisguised violation of human dignity and debasement of the inherent worth of human being. The government, citizenry and civil society must come together to fight against this crime to protect many lives.

The role of our younger generation is significant in this context. The youth have a considerable social influence to bring about remarkable changes in Anti-Human Trafficking Works. The AHTC's will provide a unique platform for students in colleges to understand the issue, disseminate information, raise awareness and prevent human trafficking in their communities/surroundings. It is also unique because it allows students to engage proactively with government bodies, police and local NGO's.

The AHTC's have been successfully launched and operating with high impact in Colleges across Kerala State and initiated in Colleges across Tamil Nadu State.

College Principals/Heads/Vice-Chancellors of Universities are hereby requested to make necessary arrangements and provide support for establishing AHTC's in their respective colleges and Universities. For this purpose, the Social Work Department, Law Department, Sociology or the NSS (whichever is applicable) may be assigned primary responsibility.

For further details on AHTC's and their functioning, please refer the attached Concept Note. You may also contact the following persons for assistance and support: Mr William Christopher, Associate Director, IJM Bengalury (Contact.No: 9900078061) and Mr Shabin, Senior Coordinator, In Rengalura (Contact No. 1951 3411193).

Regards,

ಮಂಗಳೂದು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ Registrar's Office ಕುಲಪಟಿಪರ ಕಟೇರಿ

2 2 JUL 2021

(MAHESH R)

Under Secretary to Government. Higher Education Department

Universities 2).

To,

28/7/21

- 1. Registrars of All Universities of the State- for necessary action.
- 2. Commissioner, Collegiate & Technical Education Department for necessary action.
- 3. Commissioner, Department of Public Instructions, Bengaluru- for necessary action.